Notice of Relocation and Rename for

Chengdu Jin Guan New City Sub-branch

Dear Customer,

For the purpose of branch network optimization and enhancing customer's experiences,

Chengdu Jin Guan New City Sub-branch of HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited is planned to

resume business at new site with new branch name from 30/12/2024. Detailed full name and

address will be:

Name: HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited, Chengdu North Tianfu Avenue Sub-branch

Address: Unit 01, 02, 03, 04-1, 05, 06, 40F, Tower 2, No.1199, North Tianfu Avenue, Hi-

Tech Zone, Chengdu, Sichuan

Business Hours: Monday to Friday 9:00-17:00(Holiday Excepted)

After this relocation, Chengdu North Tianfu Avenue Sub-branch will continue to provide

personal account services, financial planning, counter services, customer instruction collection,

personal cash services, etc. Before 30Dec2024, the original name of the opening bank is

Chengdu Jin Guan New City Sub-branch of HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited will remain

unchanged; The bank name of new account effective from 30Dec2024 is Chengdu North Tianfu

Avenue Sub-branch of HSBC Bank (China) Company Limited.

Your Relationship Managers and their contact ways remain unchanged.

We appreciate your understanding for the inconvenience caused. For any inquiries, please

feel free to contact your Relationship Manager or call our 24H hotline at 95366 (Retail business).

Chengdu Jin Guan New City Sub-branch

29 Sep 2024

PUBLIC